
2025 Bellarmine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-34   Conf: 2-21   Home: 2-16   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (234), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Denney (1), Zuege (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Arnold (5), Waters (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-138), Arnold (32-39),
Houchens (30-36), Waters (17-21), Lehmkuhler (13-17), Zuniga (9-10), Chiellini (5-5), Jensen (5-5), Guthrie (3-3), Endris (1-1), Richardson
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Bickett, Harlie .254 41-41 126 16 32 7 1 1 9 44 .349 14 3 4 1 .340 1 0 9-10 67 68 12 .918
8 Davis, Madison .250 35-31 76 7 19 4 0 0 3 23 .303 5 0 6 0 .296 0 1 2-3 64 3 5 .931
44 Collins, Chloe .212 41-41 113 7 24 3 0 1 6 30 .265 21 0 19 3 .336 0 0 0-0 44 0 0 1.000
20 Zuege, Jacklyn .208 37-37 101 14 21 3 0 0 11 24 .238 22 3 8 1 .365 0 0 4-6 66 60 6 .955
32 Konermann, Megan .188 34-34 96 7 18 2 0 3 12 29 .302 8 1 13 4 .255 1 0 0-0 217 1 5 .978
5 Williams, Morgan .333 7-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Shemwell, Reni .325 28-27 77 4 25 8 0 3 8 42 .545 9 0 8 2 .395 0 0 0-0 23 52 9 .893
34 Bauer, Kayla .216 25-16 37 6 8 2 1 1 6 15 .405 4 0 9 0 .293 0 0 1-2 28 8 1 .973
26 Endris, Erica .214 29-7 42 5 9 1 0 2 5 16 .381 3 0 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Thompson, Jadyn .190 26-26 58 6 11 2 0 0 2 13 .224 2 0 6 0 .217 0 3 3-3 54 2 3 .949
0 Shewmaker, Brooke .175 31-24 40 3 7 0 0 0 0 7 .175 3 1 4 0 .250 0 1 0-1 51 3 5 .915
12 Arnold, Peyton .170 25-18 53 4 9 2 0 1 4 14 .264 3 1 16 0 .228 0 0 0-0 43 12 5 .917
23 Stowe, Lydia .159 19-14 44 2 7 0 0 1 3 10 .227 3 0 9 0 .213 0 0 0-0 21 24 6 .882
3 Denney, Mackayla .155 25-21 58 2 9 0 0 0 2 9 .155 2 1 7 0 .194 1 1 2-2 23 0 1 .958
13 Waters, Nicole .154 21-21 39 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 .154 3 2 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 48 7 4 .932
6 Guthrie, Lauren .100 11-1 10 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 3 0 5 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Burns, Lilli .067 11-8 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 4 0 4 0 .263 0 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
28 O'Dee, Emily .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Gaddie, Kendall .000 24-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-5 0 0 0 .000
10 Chiellini, Genevieve .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .209 41-41 994 92 208 35 2 13 72 286 .288 113 13 131 11 .297 3 7 24-35 770 291 67 .941
Opponents .317 41-41 1084 254 344 53 9 28 230 499 .460 132 14 90 5 .390 25 21 58-69 804 317 40 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Houchens, Kelsie 4.11 4-16 26 20 8 0-0 0 114.0 126 87 67 54 31 19 3 13 .275 6 6 0 8 7
24 Zuniga, Selena 5.51 1-1 18 0 0 0-1 1 40.2 64 40 32 10 11 10 3 2 .364 2 0 0 6 4
4 Lehmkuhler, Claire 6.68 2-16 24 21 2 0-1 0 80.2 125 95 77 30 38 18 3 9 .346 9 6 0 6 9
17 Richardson, Ally 7.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 3 10 3 0 0 0 .100 3 0 0 0 0
22 Jensen, Elli 7.00 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 20 12 12 14 5 5 0 2 .385 5 1 0 3 1
9 Cowburn, Makenzie 16.33 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 14 14 12 2 1 0 1 .292 1 1 0 2 0
7 Kerr, Natalie 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.67 7-34 87 41 10 1 1 256.2 344 254 208 132 90 53 9 28 .317 26 14 0 25 21
Opponents 1.78 34-7 82 41 9 11 4 268.0 208 92 68 113 131 35 2 13 .209 22 13 0 3 7



2025 Bellarmine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Collins, Chloe 44 44 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zuniga, Selena 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
15 Burns, Lilli 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Endris, Erica 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Chiellini, Genevieve 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
22 Jensen, Elli 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Williams, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Konermann, Megan 223 217 1 5 .978 9 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bauer, Kayla 37 28 8 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Denney, Mackayla 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zuege, Jacklyn 132 66 60 6 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thompson, Jadyn 59 54 2 3 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Waters, Nicole 59 48 7 4 .932 0 17 4 .810 2 1
8 Davis, Madison 72 64 3 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lehmkuhler, Claire 27 2 23 2 .926 0 13 4 .765 0 0
1 Bickett, Harlie 147 67 68 12 .918 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Arnold, Peyton 60 43 12 5 .917 0 32 7 .821 5 1
0 Shewmaker, Brooke 59 51 3 5 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Houchens, Kelsie 21 2 17 2 .905 1 30 6 .833 0 0
21 Shemwell, Reni 84 23 52 9 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stowe, Lydia 51 21 24 6 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cowburn, Makenzie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gaddie, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Richardson, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 O'Dee, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Guthrie, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kerr, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1128 770 291 67 .941 26 116 22 .841 7 2
Opponents 1161 804 317 40 .966 39 48 21 .696 3 1


